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BLEYL ENGINEERING 
PLANINING ' DESIGN • MANAGEMENT 

100 Nugent Street 
Conroe, Texas 77301 

936-441-7833 
bleylengineering.com 
Texas Reg. No F-678 

November 1, 2021 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Reference: Montgomery County MUD No. 18- Electric Critical Load Facilities 
Texas Water Code Section 13.1396 
PUCT Project 52299, Senate Bill 3,87th Legislature, Regular Session 

To Whom it may concern: 

In accordance with Section 13.1396(c) of the Texas Water Code, Montgomery County UD No. 
18, an affected utility, hereby submits the attached information for its water and wastewater 
facilities that qualify for critical load status. 

The affected utility's primary point of contact is Rex Cambern. He may be reached at 
rex7@consolidated.net, 713-951-0800 (Dist Attny), or at the address listed below. 

The affected utility's secondary point of contact is John Wright. He may be reached at 
jdwright@hayswater.com, 936-588-1166, or at the address listed below. 

The affected utility's mailing address is: 
do Young & Brooks 
10000 Memorial Drive, Suite 260 
Houston, TX 77024-3430 

Please inform us if any additional information is required. 

Sincerely, 

C» F-C 
Carl Rushing, P.E. 

CC: Entergy Texas, Inc. 
Attn: Mr. Sebastian Grippo (Sgrippo@entergy.com) 
2802 N Frazier, Conroe, Texas 77303 

Montgomery County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 
Attn: Mr. Darren Hess (Darren.Hess@mctx.org) 
9472 Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas 77303 

Texas Division of Emergency Management 
1033 La Posada Ste 300, Austin, Texas 78752 



Critical Load Facilities 
Montgomery County MUD 18 
October 25, 2021 

TCEQ PWS ID: 
Electric Utility: 

Facility Type 

Water Plant 

Water Plant 

Water Well 

Wastewater 
Treatment Plant 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #1 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #2 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #3 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #4 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #5 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #6 
Wastewater Lift 
Station #7 

1700546 
Entergy 

Facility Name 

Water Plant 1 
Water Plant 2 
(FM 1097 Plant) 
Off-Site Well 
(Remote Well) 

Dumpster Waste Mgmt 

Edgewood/Melrose 

Edgewood/Somerton 

Winthrop Harbour 

Waterford Way 

Wickwillow 

Broad Cove 

Promenade 

Facility Address 
194 Hillborough 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
18529 FM 1097 West 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
174 Hillsborough 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
137 Greenview 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
195 Edgewood 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
307 Edgewood 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
19 Winthrop Harbour 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
161 Waterford Way 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
1029 Bentwater 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
60 Broad Cove 
Montgomery, TX 77356 
191 Promenade (on cul-de-sac) 
Montgomery, TX 77356 

Electric Meter # 

9738900 

AM12159502 

AM11727849 

AM12254032 

AM11514314 

AM11913895 

AM11913856 

AM11517421 

AM11614719 

AM11913867 

AM11326578 

Gas Meter # 

3830900116840 

3830900116844 

3830900116839 

3830700476453 

3831100233211 

3831100233195 

3830900116843 

Generator Size Generator Fuel Tvoe 

Natural Gas 

Natural Gas 

Natural Gas 

Natural Gas 

Natural Gas 

Natural Gas 

Natural Gas 


