

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-11-02 07:55:02 AM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 1092

B

BLEYL ENGINEERING

PLANNING • DESIGN • MANAGEMENT

100 Nugent Street Conroe, Texas 77301 936-441-7833 bleylengineering.com Texas Reg. No F-678

November 1, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701

Reference: Montgomery County MUD No. 18- Electric Critical Load Facilities
Texas Water Code Section 13.1396
PUCT Project 52299, Senate Bill 3, 87th Legislature, Regular Session

To Whom it may concern:

In accordance with Section 13.1396(c) of the Texas Water Code, Montgomery County UD No. 18, an affected utility, hereby submits the attached information for its water and wastewater facilities that qualify for critical load status.

The affected utility's primary point of contact is Rex Cambern. He may be reached at rex7@consolidated.net, 713-951-0800 (Dist Attny), or at the address listed below.

The affected utility's secondary point of contact is John Wright. He may be reached at jdwright@hayswater.com, 936-588-1166, or at the address listed below.

The affected utility's mailing address is: c/o Young & Brooks
10000 Memorial Drive, Suite 260
Houston, TX 77024-3430

Please inform us if any additional information is required.

Sincerely,

Carl Rushing, P.E.

Cc: Entergy Texas, Inc.

Attn: Mr. Sebastian Grippo (Sgrippo@entergy.com)

2802 N Frazier, Conroe, Texas 77303

Montgomery County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management

Attn: Mr. Darren Hess (Darren.Hess@mctx.org)

9472 Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas 77303

Texas Division of Emergency Management 1033 La Posada Ste 300, Austin, Texas 78752

Critical Load Facilities Montgomery County MUD 18 October 25, 2021

TCEQ PWS ID: 1700546
Electric Utility: Entergy

Generator Size Generator	Generator Fuel T	Generator Size	Gas Meter #	Electric Meter #	Facility Address	Facility Name	Facility Type
900				9738900	194 Hillborough		
				Montgomery, TX 77356	Water Plant 1	Water Plant	
M12159502 M11727849 M12254032			M12150502	ΔM12150502	18529 FM 1097 West	Water Plant 2	
		AIVI12139302	Montgomery, TX 77356	(FM 1097 Plant)	Water Plant		
			N.M.4.4.70.70.40	174 Hillsborough	Off-Site Well		
		AIVIT1/2/849	Montgomery, TX 77356	(Remote Well)	Water Well		
		AM12254032	137 Greenview		Wastewater		
			Montgomery, TX 77356	Dumpster Waste Mgmt	Treatment Plant		
Nati	Natural Gas		3830900116840	AM11514314	195 Edgewood	<u> </u>	Wastewater Lift
Nau				AIVITTOTASTA	Montgomery, TX 77356	Edgewood/Melrose	Station #1
	Natural Gas		3830900116844	AM11913895	307 Edgewood		Wastewater Lift
Nati				AWI11913093	Montgomery, TX 77356	Edgewood/Somerton	Station #2
Nati	Natural Gas		3830900116839	AM11913856	19 Winthrop Harbour		Wastewater Lift
					Montgomery, TX 77356	Winthrop Harbour	Station #3
Nati	Natural Gas		3830700476453	AM11517421	161 Waterford Way		Wastewater Lift
			Montgomery, TX 77356	Waterford Way	Station #4		
Natural Gas	3831100233211	AM11614719	1029 Bentwater		Wastewater Lift		
			Montgomery, TX 77356	Wickwillow	Station #5		
Nati	Natural Gas		3831100233195	AM11913867	60 Broad Cove		Wastewater Lift
					Montgomery, TX 77356	Broad Cove	Station #6
Nati	Natural Gas		3830900116843	AM11326578	191 Promenade (on cul-de-sac)		Wastewater Lift
		AWIT 1520570	Montgomery, TX 77356	Promenade	Station #7		